

i>¿
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION III-A

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 6438 OF 2009

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, GUJARAT
VERSUS
M/S. SAHELI SYNTHETICS PVT. LTD
REVISED OFFICE REPORT

...PETITIONER

...RESPONDENT

The matter above-mentioned with an Office Report dated 5th February, 2012 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th March, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Let fresh steps be taken by the advocate- on-record for the petitioner for service on the respondent, returnable in ten weeks.”

It is submitted that Ms. Sumita Ray, Advocate has on 28th June, 2013 filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent but she has not filed counter Affidavit till date.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF JULY, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Sumita Ray, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR