

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6438/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in ITR No.116/1996 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAHLI SYNTHETICS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gourav Dhignra, Adv.  
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv. for  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv. for  
Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that copy of  
Special Leave Petition has not been supplied to him.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioner is directed to serve  
copy of the Special Leave Petition to the advocate-on-record for the  
respondent within four weeks from today.

List the matter thereafter.

| (Pardeep Kumar)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

| |  
| |