

SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 6438 OF 2009

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX  
VERSUS  
M/S. SAHELI SYNTHETICS PVT. LTD.

...PETITIONER

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th August, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the respondent submits that copy of Special Leave Petition has not been supplied to him.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the Special Leave Petition to the advocate-on-record for the respondent within four weeks from today.

List the matter thereafter."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 6th September, 2013 filed proof of service regarding copy of petition to Counsel for Respondent but Counsel for the Respondent has not filed Counter-Affidavit till date.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate  
Ms. Sumita Ray, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR