

i>¿

Listed on: 28/3/2014

Court: 2

Item No.:

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 6438 OF 2009
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. SAHELI SYNTHETICS PVT. LTD.
OFFICE REPORT

...RESPONDENT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st February, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“A letter has been circulated by Mrs. Sumita Ray, advocate for the respondent, praying for time for filing counter affidavit. Same may be done within two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within two weeks therefrom.

List the matter after four weeks. ♦

It is submitted that Ms. Sumita Ray, Counsel for the Respondent has on 14th March, 2014 filed Counter Affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit till date.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF MARCH, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Sumita Ray, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR